Features
Dolphin® 9500 Series  Mobile Computers
Dolphin 9500 Series mobile computers deliver
unparalleled performance and value for all mobile
data collection applications. Their lightweight,
ergonomic, and rugged designs provide the ease of
use and operational reliability needed to excel in
robust mobile applications such as package delivery,

 1 TNVT 100/220 Direct Connect client $150 PK
 2 TN5250 Direct Connect Client $150 PK
 3 TN3270 Direct Connect client $150 PK
 4 DEC VT 100/220 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
 5 IBM 5250 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
 6 IBM 3270 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
Hand Held Products  Price Schedule                                                                                    Page 24                                                   Company Confidential
All Monetary References in U.S. Dollars (USD)                                                                                    Pricing subject to change without notice
Dolphin® 9500
Mobile Computer
Part # 16213235 Revision: I
 Disc.
Part Number Product Description Note List Price  Cat.
 Service
 Service Contracts (Price if service purchased within 90 days of product shipment. Price is per unit, per year.)
 SVC950001-B 9500/9550 Batch Bronze Service Package $174 S
 SVC950001-G 9500/9550 Batch Gold Service Package $446 S
 SVC950001-S 9500/9550 Batch Silver Service Package $326 S
 SVC950001-W 9500/9550 Batch 1yrExtended Warranty $139 S
 SVC950002-B 9500/9550 Wireless Bronze Service Package $195 S
 SVC950002-G 9500/9550 Wireless Gold Service Package $472 S
 SVC950002-S 9500/9550 Wireless Silver Service Package $352 S
 SVC950002-W 9500/9550 Wireless 1yrExtended Warranty $156 S
 Post Sale Service Contracts (Price if service purchased during warranty, but 90+ days after shipment.  Price is per unit, per year.)
 E-SVC950001-B 9500/9550 Batch  1yrBronzePS $235 S
 E-SVC950001-G 9500/9550 Batch  1yrGoldPS $602 S
 E-SVC950001-S 9500/9550 Batch 1yrSilverPS $440 S
 E-SVC950001-W 9500/9550 Batch 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $188 S
 E-SVC950002-B 9500/9550 Wireless 1yrBronzePS $263 S
 E-SVC950002-G 9500/9550 Wireless 1yrGoldPS $637 S
 E-SVC950002-S 9500/9550 Wireless 1yrSilverPS $475 S
 E-SVC950002-W 9500/9550 Wireless 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $211 S
Hand Held Products  Price Schedule                                                                                    Page 25                                                   Company Confidential
All Monetary References in U.S. Dollars (USD)                                                                                    Pricing subject to change without notice
Dolphin® 9501
Mobile Computer

 1 TNVT 100/220 Direct Connect Client $150 PK
 2 TN5250 Direct Connect Client $150 PK
 3 TN3270 Direct Connect Client $150 PK
 4 DEC VT 100/220 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
 5 IBM 5250 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
 6 IBM 3270 Universal Gateway Client $50 PK
Hand Held Products  Price Schedule                                                                                    Page 26                                                   Company Confidential
All Monetary References in U.S. Dollars (USD)                                                                                    Pricing subject to change without notice
Dolphin® 9501
Mobile Computer
Part # 500003467 Revision: D
 Disc.
Part Number Product Description Note List Price  Cat.
 Service
 Service Contracts (Price if service purchased within 90 days of product shipment. Price is per unit, per year.)
 SVC950101-B 9501/9551 Batch Bronze Service Package $220 S
 SVC950101-G 9501/9551 Batch Gold Service Package $494 S
 SVC950101-S 9501/9551 Batch Silver Service Package $371 S
 SVC950101-W 9501/9551 Batch 1yrExtended Warranty $176 S
 SVC950102-B 9501/9551 Wireless Bronze Service Package $240 S
 SVC950102-G 9501/9551 Wireless Gold Service Package $523 S
 SVC950102-S 9501/9551 Wireless Silver Service Package $397 S
 SVC950102-W 9501/9551 Wireless 1yrExtended Warranty $192 S
 Post Sale Service Contracts (Price if service purchased during warranty, but 90+ days after shipment.  Price is per unit, per year.)
 E-SVC950101-B 9501/9551 Batch 1yrBronzePS $297 S
 E-SVC950101-G 9501/9551 Batch 1yrGoldPS $667 S
 E-SVC950101-S 9501/9551 Batch 1yrSilverPS $501 S
 E-SVC950101-W 9501/9551 Batch 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $238 S
 E-SVC950102-B 9501/9551 Wireless 1yrBronzePS $324 S
 E-SVC950102-G 9501/9551 Wireless 1yrGoldPS $706 S
 E-SVC950102-S 9501/9551 Wireless 1yrSilverPS $536 S
 E-SVC950102-W 9501/9551 Wireless 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $259 S
Hand Held Products  Price Schedule                                                                                    Page 27                                                   Company Confidential
All Monetary References in U.S. Dollars (USD)                                                                                    Pricing subject to change without notice
Dolphin® 9550
Mobile Computer

 P9500049-02 Dolphin 9500 Series Windows Mobile 2003 Software for Pocket PCs Users  $40 PJ
 Guide and Software Development Kit
 WMSUPGRADEKIT Windows Mobile 2003 Second Edition Upgrade Kit $60
 Software to upgrade Dolphin 9500 Series Pocket PC 2002 mobile computers to
 Windows Mobile 2003 Second Edition.  One kit must be ordered for each terminal
  upgraded.
Hand Held Products  Price Schedule                                                                                    Page 36                                                   Company Confidential
All Monetary References in U.S. Dollars (USD)                                                                                    Pricing subject to change without notice
Dolphin® 9500 Series
Peripherals & Accessories for Mobile Computers
Part # 500002698 Revision: F
 Disc.
Part Number Product Description Note List Price  Cat.
 Service
 Service Contracts (Price if service purchased within 90 days of product shipment. Price is per unit, per year.)
 SVC9500HB-B 9500 Series HomeBases ** Bronze Service Package ab $34 S
 SVC9500HB-G 9500 Series HomeBases ** Gold Service Package ab $104 S
 SVC9500HB-S 9500 Series HomeBases ** Silver Service Package ab $52 S
 SVC9500HB-W 9500 series HomeBases ** 1yrExtended Warranty ab $27 S
 SVC9500NB-B 9500 series NetBase Bronze $66 S
 SVC9500NB-G 9500 series NetBase Gold $210 S
 SVC9500NB-S 9500 series NetBase Silver $140 S
 SVC9500NB-W 9500 series NetBase 1yrExtended Warranty $53 S
 SVC9500QC-B 9500 Series QuadCharger Bronze Service Package $32 S
 SVC9500QC-G 9500 Series QuadCharger Gold Service Package $101 S
 SVC9500QC-S 9500 Series QuadCharger Silver Service Package $48 S
 SVC9500QC-W 9500 series QuadCharger 1yrExtended Warranty $26 S
 Post Sale Service Contracts (Price if service purchased during warranty, but 90+ days after shipment.  Price is per unit, per year.)
 E-SVC9500HB-B 9500 series HomeBases ** 1yrBronzePS ab $46 S
 E-SVC9500HB-G 9500 series HomeBases ** 1yrGoldPS ab $140 S
 E-SVC9500HB-S 9500 series HomeBases ** 1yrSilverPS ab $70 S
 E-SVC9500HB-W 9500 series HomeBases ** 1yrExtended WarrantyPS ab $36 S
 E-SVC9500NB-B 9500 series NetBase 1yrBronzePS $89 S
 E-SVC9500NB-G 9500 series NetBase 1yrGoldPS $284 S
 E-SVC9500NB-S 9500 series NetBase 1yrSilverPS $189 S
 E-SVC9500NB-W 9500 series NetBase 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $72 S
 E-SVC9500QC-B 9500 series QuadCharger 1yrBronzePS $43 S
 E-SVC9500QC-G 9500 series QuadCharger 1yrGoldPS $136 S
 E-SVC9500QC-S 9500 series QuadCharger 1yrSilverPS $65 S
 E-SVC9500QC-W 9500 series QuadCharger 1yrExtended WarrantyPS $35 S
 ab **Also applies to MobileBases.
 qq Licenses are also sold in quantities of 5, 10, 25, 50, 100, 250, 500.  Please contact
 your Customer Account Rep for pricing.
 rr MCL Bridge Software is currently not supported by Hand Held Products America.